
 

From: Ulyana George  
Date: March 21, 2019 at 4:41:34 PM EDT 
To: "Holder, Ed" <edholder@london.ca>, "Cassidy, Maureen" <mcassidy@london.ca>, "City of London, 
Mayor" <mayor@london.ca>, "Helmer, Jesse" <jhelmer@london.ca>, "Hillier, Steven" 
<shillier@london.ca>, "Holder, Ed" <edholder@london.ca>, "Hopkins, Anna" <ahopkins@london.ca>, 
"Kayabaga, Arielle" <akayabaga@london.ca>, "Lehman, Steve" <slehman@london.ca>, "Lewis, Shawn" 
<slewis@london.ca>, "Morgan, Josh" <joshmorgan@london.ca>, "Peloza, Elizabeth" 
<epeloza@london.ca>, "Salih, Mo Mohamed" <msalih@london.ca>, "Squire, Phil" 
<psquire@london.ca>, "Turner, Stephen" <sturner@london.ca>, "Van Meerbergen, Paul" 
<pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>, "van Holst, Michael" <mvanholst@london.ca> 
Cc: "Saunders, Cathy" <csaunder@london.ca>, "Hayward, Martin" <MHayward@London.ca>, 
"Livingstone, Lynne" <llivings@London.ca>, "Card, Barry" <bcard@london.ca>, "Datars Bere, Sandra" 
<sdatarsb@london.ca>, "Coxhead, Bill" <bcoxhead@London.ca>, "Stafford, Scott" 
<SStafford@London.ca>, "Fleming, John M." <JmFlemin@london.ca>, "Kotsifas, George" 
<gkotsifa@London.ca>, "Scherr, Kelly" <kscherr@london.ca>, "Barbon, Anna Lisa" 
<ABarbon@London.ca>, "Westlake-Power, Barb" <bwestlake@london.ca>, "Schulthess, Michael" 
<mschulth@London.ca>, "Skalski, Evelina" <eskalski@london.ca>, "Somers, Bridgette" 
<bsomers@london.ca>, "Councillors Admin" <CouncillorsAdmin@london.ca>, "Dawidenko, Christine" 
<cdawiden@london.ca>, "Mathers, Scott" <smathers@london.ca>, "Murray, Kyle James" 
<kmurray@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Back to the River Delegation Request to April 8 SPPC Meeting 

March 21, 2019 
  
Dear London City Council, 
  
At the March 4th SPPC meeting the London Community Foundation’s request for delegation status was 
referred to the March 25th SPPC meeting. 
  
Given that the bulk of the March 25th SPPC meeting will be focused on the Bus Rapid Transit initiative, 
we respectfully request that our delegation request be granted for the next SPPC meeting (April 8th, 
2019) and that any council decision related to the Back to the River be held in abeyance until that time. I 
will attend the March 25th meeting, accompanied by my board chair, and we will be available to answer 
any questions you have at that time. 
  
The Back to the River initiative is multifaceted and has been years long in development. A large number 
of community partners and volunteers have played a role throughout the process and significant public 
consultation and input has occurred. Council members and senior staff will all have received a 
compilation of letters of support and the letters from LCF that have been previously sent.  Should 
delegation status be granted for the April 8th SPPC, we expect that our presentation will require 
approximately 15 minutes and will provide the necessary historical context by summarizing the history 
of this initiative.  
  
Sincerely,  
Martha Powell 
  
P.S. Attention Cathy Saunders, please include this communication on the added agenda for the March 
25th meeting of the SPPC. 
  
Martha Powell 
President & CEO 
London Community Foundation 

Covent Garden Market 

130 King Street London, ON  N6A 1C5  

ONE OF 191 COMMUNITY FOUNDATIONS OF CANADA 

Ulyana George on behalf of Martha Powell 
Executive Assistant to the President and CEO 
London Community Foundation 
Covent Garden Market 
130 King Street, London, ON  N6A 1C5  
ONE OF 191 COMMUNITY FOUNDATIONS OF CANADA  
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